503613592 12/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3660223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOAO DUARTE COELHO DO SAMEIRO ESPREGUEIRA MENDES	12/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FJR, SGPS, S.A.	
Street Address:	RUA DO FEZ, 652	
City:	PORTO	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	4130-326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13702058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: INFO@LMIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLMPT-583
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLMPT_583_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=CLMPT_583_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 503613592 REEL: 037301 FRAME: 0709



Docket No. CLMPT-583

	7221GAMENT OF RIGHTS	, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION	
This is ar	assignment of the following	rights, title and interest (check all that apply):	
Ø	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and in		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Apple	ication Serial No. 13/702,058	
		Date of Filing: January 31, 2013	
		Patent Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
		st Application Serial No	
itle of the I	nvention:		
nventors (a:			
	ine	Address	
MENDES, J	O SAMEIRO ESPREGUEIRA oao Duarte	Rua de Fez, 652, 4150-326 Porto, Portugal	
ssignee:			
Na.		Address	
FJR, SOPS,	5.A.	Rua do Fez, 652, 4130-326 Porto, Portugal	

Ē

PATENT REEL: 037301 FRAME: 0710 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designec(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

RECORDED: 12/16/2015

Name	Signature/ Date
COELHO DO SAMEIRO ESPREGUEIRA MENDES, Joao Duarte	Jan 15 Marsh Jecen Par 301 I